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District Health Director/Admin Program Manager Administrator Clinical Coordinator Environmentalist EMS Coordinator
C. Wade Sellers, M.D., MPH
cwsellers@dhr.state.ga.us

Kim Cowart
706-295-6704
klcowart@dhr.state.ga.us

1309 Redmond Road NW
Rome, Georgia 30165-9655

Phone No:  706-295-6704
Fax No:  706-802-5435
www.nwgapublichealth.org

C. Wade Sellers, M.D., 
MPH (Acting)
T: 706-295-6704
F: 706-802-5435
cwsellers@dhr.state.ga.
us

Chuck Wilson
T: 706-802-5589
F: 706-295-6015
cewilson@dhr.state.ga.
us

Mitzi Smith
T: 706-802-5219
F: 706-802-5681
mosmith@dhr.state.ga.
us 

Tim Allee
T: 706-295-6650
F: 706-802-5290
tcallee@dhr.state.ga.us

David  Foster
T: 706-295-6176
F: 706-802-5292
dtfoster
@dhr.state.ga.us

District Health Director/Admin Program Manager Administrator Clinical Coordinator Environmentalist EMS Coordinator
John (Jack) Kennedy, M.D. (acting)
jdkennedy@dhr.state.ga.us

Jennifer Sampson
706-272-2342  x343
jlsampson@dhr.state.ga.us

100 W. Walnut Avenue
Suite 92
Dalton, Georgia 30720-8427

Phone No:  706-272-2342
Fax No:  706-272-2221
www.nghd.org

Louise Hamrick
T: 706-272-2342
F: 706-272-2221
lwhamrick@dhr.state.g
a.us

Steve Tonya
T: 706-272-2342
F: 706-272-2221
sjtonya@dhr.state.ga.us

Debbie Robbins
T: 706-272-2342
F: 706-272-2221
dlrobbins@dhr.state.ga
.us

Ray King
T: 706-272-2342
F: 706-272-2221
rrking@dhr.state.ga.us

David  Foster
1309 Redmond Rd
Rome, GA 30165
T: 706-295-6176
F: 706-802-5292
dtfoster
@dhr.state.ga.us

District Health Director/Admin Program Manager Administrator Clinical Coordinator Environmentalist EMS Coordinator
David N. Westfall, M.D., MPH, CPE
dnwestfall@dhr.state.ga.us

Angela Allen
770-535-5866
agallen@dhr.state.ga.us
Direct Fax:  770-531-5672

1280 Athens Street
Gainesville, Georgia 30507-7000

Phone No:  770-535-5743
Fax No:  770-535-5958
www.phdistrict2.org

Edie Parsons, Ph.D.
T: 770-535-5743
ejparsons@dhr.state.ga
.us 

Tasha Gubernath
T: 770-535-5743
tlgubernath@dhr.state.
ga.us 

Angie Hanes
T: 770-535-5876
F: 770-535-5958
ahhanes@dhr.state.ga.
us 

Larry Walker
T: 770-535-5743
lewalker@dhr.state.ga.
us

Earl McGrotha
T: 770-535-5743 
F: 770-535-5958
ehmcgrotha@dhr.state.
ga.us

DISTRICT 1-1 / ROME / Northwest Georgia Health District
Bartow, Catoosa, Chattooga, Dade, Floyd*, Gordon, Haralson, Paulding, Polk, Walker

DISTRICT 1-2 / DALTON / North Georgia Health District
Cherokee*, Fannin, Gilmer, Murray, Pickens, Whitfield

DISTRICT HEALTH OFFICE INFORMATION

DISTRICT 2 / GAINESVILLE / North Health District
Banks, Dawson, Forsyth, Franklin, Habersham, Hall*, Hart, Lumpkin, Rabun, Stephens, Towns, Union, White
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DISTRICT HEALTH OFFICE INFORMATION

District Health Director/Admin Program Manager Administrator Clinical Coordinator Environmentalist EMS Coordinator
John (Jack) Kennedy, M.D.
JDKennedy@dhr,state,ga,us

Pam Mashburn
pmashburn@dhr.state.ga.us 
770-514-2330

1650 County Services Parkway
Marietta, Georgia 30008-4010

Phone No:  770-514-2300
Fax No:  770-514-2320

www.cobbanddouglaspublichealth.org 

Lisa Crossman
T: 770-514-2323
F: 770-514-2414
lcrossma@dhr.state.ga.
us

Virgil Moon
T: 770-514-2354
F: 770-514-2811
jvmoon@dhr.state.ga.u
s

Diane Durrence
T: 770-514-2351
F: 770-514-2414
HDWatson1@dhr.state.
ga.us

Chris Hutcheson
3830 S. Cobb Dr. 
Suite 102
Smyrna, GA 30080
T: 770-438-5100
F: 770-431-7410
cghutche@dhr.state.ga.
us

E.J. Dailey
2600 Skyland Dr.
Atlanta, GA 30319
T: 404-248-8995
F: 404-248-8948
ejdailey@dhr.state.ga.u
s

District Health Director/Admin Program Manager Administrator Clinical Coordinator Environmentalist EMS Coordinator
Patrice A. Harris, M.D.
Director, Health Services
Patrice.Harris@fultoncountyga.gov

Betty Harris
404-612-0390
betty.harris@fultoncountyga.gov

Fulton County Department of Health 
and Wellness
Aldredge Health Center 
99 Jessie Hill Jr., Dr. S.E.
Atlanta, Georgia 30303-3045

Phone No:  404-613-1202
Fax No:  404-613-1294
http://www.fultoncountygahealth.org

Charles Releford
Chief of Staff
Health Services
Phone:
T: 404-613-1053
BB: 404-502-7909
Releford.charles@fulto
ncountyga.gov

Dorothy Robinson
District Administration 
Representative
Phone:
T: 404-612-1215
F: 404-335-5958
dorothy.robinson@fult
oncountyga.gov 

Dr. Matthew 
McKenna
Medical Director
T: 404-613-1201
F: 404-613-1294
Matthew.McKenna@ful
toncountyga.gov

Kevin Jones
Environmental Health 
Director
T: 404-613-1303
F: 404-613-1462
Kevin1.jones@fultonco
untyga.gov

Al Wright
Emergency 
Preparedness
T: 404-613-1287
F: 404-613-1283
Al.wright@fultoncounty
ga.gov 

District Health Director/Admin Program Manager Administrator Clinical Coordinator Environmentalist EMS Coordinator
Alpha F. Bryan, M.D.
afbryan@dhr.state.ga.us

Angela R. West
678-610-7258
arwest@dhr.state.ga.us

1117 Battlecreek Road
Jonesboro, GA 30236-2407

Phone No:  678-610-7199
Fax No:  770-603-4872
www.claytoncountypublichealth.org

Rosalyn Bacon
T: 678-610-7694
rbacon@dhr.state.ga.us 

Chavis Paulk
T: 678-610-7250
chavispaulk@dhr.state.
ga.us 

Vacant Ellis Jones
T: 678-610-7429
ejones2@dhr.state.ga.u
s

E.J. Dailey
2600 Skyland Dr.
Atlanta, GA 30319
T: 404-248-8995
F: 404-248-8948
ejdailey@dhr.state.ga.u
s

DISTRICT 3-1 / MARIETTA / Cobb/Douglas Health District
Cobb*, Douglas

DISTRICT 3-2 / ATLANTA / Fulton County Department of Health & Wellness
Fulton*

DISTRICT 3-3 / JONESBORO / Clayton County Health District
Clayton*
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DISTRICT HEALTH OFFICE INFORMATION

District Health Director/Admin Program Manager Administrator Clinical Coordinator Environmentalist EMS Coordinator
Lloyd Hofer, M.D., MPH
Lloyd.Hofer@gnrhealth.com

Suzette Gonzales
678-442-6908
Suzette.Gonzales@gnrhealth.com 

P.O. Box 897
Lawrenceville, GA 30046-0897
2570 Riverside Parkway 
Lawrenceville, GA 30045-3339

Phone No:  770-339-4260
Fax No:  770-339-2334

www.gnrhealth.com 

Debra C. Crowley, 
RNC
T: 678-376-3212
F: 770-339-2334
Debbie.Crowley@gnrhe
alth.com

Program Director
Connie Russell
678-442-6865
Fax:770-963-1418
Connie.Russell@gnrhea
lth.com

Jim Griffin
T: 770-339-4260
F: 770-237-5319
Jim.Griffin@gnrhealth.c
om

Linda Davis
T: 678-442-6864
F: 770-339-2334
Linda.Davis@gnrhealth.
com 

Joseph Sternberg
T: 678-376-3217
F: 770-963-8420
Joseph.Sternberg@gnr
health.com

E.J. Dailey
2600 Skyland Dr.
Atlanta, GA 30319
T: 404-248-8995
F: 404-248-8948
ejdailey@dhr.state.ga.u
s

District Health Director/Admin Program Manager Administrator Clinical Coordinator Environmentalist EMS Coordinator
S. Elizabeth Ford, M.D., MBA
seford@dhr.state.ga.us

Sandra Piñeyro
T: 404-294-3787
F: 404-294-3715
scpineyro@dhr.state.ga.us 

P.O. Box 987
Decatur, Georgia 30031-1701
445 Winn Way, Suite 553 
Decatur, Georgia 30030-1707

Phone No:  404-294-3700
Fax No: 404-297-7154
www.dekalbhealth.net

Les Richmond M.D.
T: 404-294-3743
F: 404-508-7862
ljrichmond@dhr.state.g
a.us

Katrina Green, MBA-
HRM
T: 404-294-3722 
F: 404-508-7783
kagreen@dhr.state.ga.u
s

Dianne McWethy
T: 404-508-7842
F: 404-297-7150
drmcwethy@dhr.state.g
a.us

Patricia Joseph
T: 404-294-3798
F: 404-508-7862
pajoseph@dhr.state.ga.
us

Ryan Cira
T: 404-508-7910
F: 404-508-7979
rxcira@dhr.state.ga.us 

E.J. Dailey
2600 Skyland Dr.
Atlanta, GA 30319
T: 404-248-8995
F: 404-248-8948
ejdailey@dhr.state.ga.u
s

District Health Director/Admin Program Manager Administrator Clinical Coordinator Environmentalist EMS Coordinator
Alpha F. Bryan, M.D. (Acting)
afbryan@dhr.state.ga.us

Debbi Heard 
706-298-7727
daheard@dhr.state.ga.us 

122-A Gordon Commercial Drive
LaGrange, Georgia 30240-5740

Phone No:  706-845-4035 
Fax No: 706-845-4350
Fax No. 706-845-4038
www.district4health.org

Vacant
T: 706-298-6099
F: 706-845-4038
@dhr.state.ga.us

Brigid Smith
T: 706-298-7718
F: 706-845-4038
bmsmith7@dhr.state.g
a.us

Wendy LeVan
T: 706-298-7752
F: 706-845-4350
walevan@dhr.state.ga.u
s

Duane Fields
T: 706-298-7722
F: 706-845-4350
dlfields@dhr.state.ga.us

Billy Watson
T: 706-845-4035
F: 706-845-4309
brwatson@dhr.state.ga.
us

DISTRICT 3-4 / LAWRENCEVILLE / East Metro Health District
Gwinnett*, Newton, Rockdale

DISTRICT 3-5 / DECATUR / DeKalb Health District
DeKalb*

DISTRICT 4 PUBLIC HEALTH
Butts, Carroll, Coweta, Fayette, Heard, Henry, Lamar, Meriwether, Pike, Spalding, Troup*, Upson
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DISTRICT HEALTH OFFICE INFORMATION

District Health Director/Admin Program Manager Administrator Clinical Coordinator Environmentalist EMS Coordinator
Lawton C. Davis, M.D.
lcdavis@dhr.state.ga.us

A. Kay Stevenson
478-275-6565
akstevenson@dhr.state.ga.us 

2121-B Bellevue Road
Dublin, Georgia 31021-2998

Phone No: 478-275-6545
Fax No: 478-275-6575

http://www.southcentralhealth.info

Bruce Evans
T: 478-275-6545
bwevans@dhr.state.ga.
us

Candace Christian
T: 478-275-6545
cschristian@dhr.state.g
a.us

Kelly Knight
T: 478-275-6545
kyknight@dhr.state.ga.
us

Mark Harden
T: 478-275-6545
maharden@dhr.state.g
a.us

Russ McGee
GA Public Safety 
Training Center 1000 
Indian Springs Drive
Forsyth, GA  31029-
8836
T: 478-993-4990
F: 478-993-4485
ramcgee@dhr.state.ga.
us 

District Health Director/Admin Program Manager Administrator Clinical Coordinator Environmentalist EMS Coordinator
David Harvey, M.D.
dnharvey@dhr.state.ga.us

Regina Andrews
478-751-6247
rcandrews3@dhr.state.ga.us

201 Second Street, Suite 1100
Macon, Georgia 31201-6328

Phone No: 478-751-6303
Fax No: 478-751-6099
www.northcentralhealthdistrict.com

Karen Ebey-
Tessendorf
T: 478-751-6303
F: 478-751-6099
klebey-
tessendorf@dhr.state.g
a.us

Curt Reynolds
T: 478-751-6129
mcreynolds@dhr.state.
ga.us

Debbie Liby
T: 478-751-6045
dkliby@dhr.state.ga.us

Carla Coley
T: 478-751-6114
cdcoley@dhr.state.ga.u
s

Russ McGee
Region 5 Office of 
EMS/Trauma
1000 Indian Springs 
Drive
Forsyth, GA  31029-
8836
T: 478-993-4990
F: 478-993-4485
Ramcgee@dhr.state.ga.
us

District Health Director/Admin Program Manager Administrator Clinical Coordinator Environmentalist EMS Coordinator
Ketty M. Gonzalez, M.D. MS
kmgonzalez@dhr.state.ga.us

Helen Smith
706-667-4250
hlsmith6@dhr.state.ga.us 

1916 North Leg Road
Augusta, Georgia 30909-4437

Phone No:  706-667-4250
Fax No:  706-667-4365
www.ecphd.com 

John Nolan
T: 706-667-4252
jmnolan@dhr.state.ga.u
s

John Nolan
T: 706-667-4252
jmnolan@dhr.state.ga.u
s

Tammy Burdeaux
T: 706-667-4296
tcburdeaux@dhr.state.
ga.us 

David Lee
T: 706-667-4346
djlee@dhr.state.ga.us 

Ernie Doss
T:  706-667-4336
F: 706-667-4594
erdoss@dhr.state.ga.us 

DISTRICT 6 / AUGUSTA / East Central Health District
Burke, Columbia, Emanuel, Glascock, Jefferson, Jenkins, Lincoln, McDuffie, Richmond*, Screven, Taliaferro, Warren, Wilkes

DISTRICT 5-2 / MACON / North Central Health District
Baldwin, Bibb*, Crawford, Hancock, Houston, Jasper, Jones, Monroe, Peach, Putnam, Twiggs, Washington, Wilkinson

DISTRICT 5-1 / DUBLIN / South Central Health District
Bleckley, Dodge, Johnson, Laurens*, Montgomery, Pulaski, Telfair, Treutlen, Wheeler, Wilcox
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DISTRICT HEALTH OFFICE INFORMATION

District Health Director/Admin Program Manager Administrator Clinical Coordinator Environmentalist EMS Coordinator
Beverley A. Townsend, M.D., MBA, 
FAAFP
batownsend@dhr.state.ga.us 

Carol Popwell
706-321-6108
cpopwell@dhr.state.ga.us

P.O. Box 2299
Columbus, Georgia 31902-2299
2100 Comer Avenue 
Columbus, Georgia 31904-8725

Phone No:  706-321-6300
Fax No:  706-321-6126

www.columbushealth.com

Ed Saidla
T: 706-321-6101
jesaidla@dhr.state.ga.u
s 

Vacant
T: 706-321-6105
@dhr.state.ga.us

Karon Bush, RN, MSN, 
APRN-BC
T: 706-321-6120
kjbush@dhr.state.ga.us 

Jerome Deal
T: 706-321-6185
ejdeal@dhr.state.ga.us

Sam Cunningham
T: 706-321-6150
F: 706-321-6155
srcunningham@dhr.sta
te.ga.us

District Health Director/Admin Program Manager Administrator Clinical Coordinator Environmentalist EMS Coordinator
William R Grow, M.D., FACP
wrgrow@dhr.state.ga.us 

Patrina Bowles
229-245-6431
plbowles@dhr.state.ga.us 

P.O. Box 5147
Valdosta, Georgia 31603-5147
325 W. Savannah Ave
Valdosta, Georgia 31601-5901

Phone: 229-333-5290
Fax No: 229-333-7822
www.southhealthdistrict.com

Elsie Napier
T: 229-245-6415
ecnapier@dhr.state.ga.
us

Sherrie White
T: 229-245-6439
swhite@dhr.state.ga.us

VACANT
T: 229-245-6433
@dhr.state.ga.us

Tad Williams
T: 229-333-7827
twwilliams@dhr.state.g
a.us

Robert Vick
1606 Lake Douglas 
Road
Whigham, GA  39897
T: 404-989-5173
rdvick@dhr.state.ga.us

District Health Director/Admin Program Manager Administrator Clinical Coordinator Environmentalist EMS Coordinator
Jacqueline H Grant, M.D., MPH, 
MPA
jhgrant@dhr.state.ga.us

Elijah Miranda, MPH, MCHES
229-430-4127
emiranda@dhr.state.ga.us 

1109 North Jackson Street
Albany, Georgia 31701-2022

Phone: 229-430-4127
Fax No: 229-430-5143
www.southwestgeorgiapublichealth.or
g

Brenda Greene
T: 229-430-4599
bmgreene@dhr.state.g
a.us

Treisha Johnson
T: 229-430-4035
twjohnson@dhr.state.g
a.us

Kitty Bishop
T: 229-430-4599
kpbishop@dhr.state.ga.
us

Dewayne Tanner
T: 229-430-4129
cdtanner@dhr.state.ga.
us

Robert Vick
1606 Lake Douglas 
Road
Whigham, GA  39897
T: 404-989-5173
rdvick@dhr.state.ga.us

DISTRICT 7 / COLUMBUS / West Central Health District
Chattahoochee, Clay, Crisp, Dooly, Harris, Macon, Muscogee*, Marion, Quitman, Randolph, Schley, Stewart, Sumter, Talbot, Taylor, Webster

DISTRICT 8-1 / VALDOSTA / South Health District
Ben Hill, Berrien, Brooks, Cook, Echols, Irwin, Lanier, Lowndes*, Tift, Turner

DISTRICT 8-2 / ALBANY / Southwest Health District
Baker, Calhoun, Colquitt, Dougherty*, Decatur, Early, Grady, Lee, Miller, Mitchell, Seminole, Terrell, Thomas, Worth
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DISTRICT HEALTH OFFICE INFORMATION

District Health Director/Admin Program Manager Administrator Clinical Coordinator Environmentalist EMS Coordinator
Diane Z. Weems, MD
dzweems@dhr.state.ga.us

Cheryl Douse
912-644-5205
cjdouse@dhr.state.ga.us

P. O. Box 15879 
Savannah, Georgia 31416-2579
24 Oglethorpe Professional Blvd
Savannah, Georgia 31406-3613

Phone:  912-644-5210
Fax: 912-644-5220
www.gachd.org

Saroyi Morris
T: 912-262-3032
F: 912-262-2339
scmorris@dhr.
state.ga.us

Brent Jordan
T: 912-644-5820
F: 912-356-5220
bhjordan@dhr.state.ga.
us

Betty Dixon
T: 912-644-5208
F: 912-644-5220
etdixon@dhr.state.ga.u
s

Todd Driver
T: 912-262-2300
F: 912-262-2339
tadriver@dhr.
state.ga.us

Robert Shad
150 Scranton Conn.
Brunswick, GA 31525
T: 912-262-3035
F: 912-262-3331
rlshad@dhr.state.ga.us

District Health Director/Admin Program Manager Administrator Clinical Coordinator Environmentalist EMS Coordinator
Rosemarie Parks, M. D., MPH
rdparks@dhr.state.ga.us  

VACANT
912-285-6002
@dhr.state.ga.us

1101 Church Street
Waycross, Georgia 31501-3525

Phone No:  912-285-6002
Fax No:  912-284-2980
www.sehdph.org

Derek Jones
T: 912-287-4874
F: 912-284-2980
dbjones6@dhr.state.ga.
us

Cynthia Hickox
T: 912-284-2534
F: 912-287-4033
cohickox@dhr.state.ga.
us

Cindi Hart
T: 912-557-7193
F: 912-557-7954
crhart@dhr.state.ga.us 

Dwain Butler
T: 912-284-2976
F: 912-284-2980
djbutler@dhr.state.ga.u
s

Robert Shad
150 Scranton Conn.
Brunswick, GA 31525
T: 912-262-3035
F: 912-262-3331
rlshad@dhr.state.ga.us

District Health Director/Admin Program Manager Administrator Clinical Coordinator Environmentalist EMS Coordinator
Claude A. Burnett, M.D., MPH
cabmd@dhr.state.ga.us

Andrea Weatherford
706-583-2870
agweatherford@dhr.state.ga.us

220 Research Drive
Athens, Georgia 30605-2738

Phone No:  706-583-2870
Fax No:  706-548-5181
www.publichealthathens.com

Louis Kudon, PhD
T: 706-583-2798
lkudon@dhr.state.ga.us

Emily Eisenman
T: 706-583-2768
edeisenman@dhr.state.
ga.us

Carol Burnes
T: 706-583-2777
caburnes@dhr.state.ga.
us

Keli Hinson
189 Paradise Blvd 
Athens, GA 30607
T: 706-583-2854
F: 706-583-2664 
khhinson@dhr.state.ga.
us 

Chris Threlkeld
183 Paradise BLvd, STE 
103-B
Athens, GA 30607
T: 706-583-2862
F: 706-227-7960
cwthrelkeld@dhr.state.
ga.us

DISTRICT 10 / ATHENS / Northeast Health District
Barrow, Clarke*, Elbert, Greene, Jackson, Madison, Morgan, Oconee, Oglethorpe, Walton

DISTRICT 9-1 / SAVANNAH/BRUNSWICK / Coastal Health District
Bryan, Camden, Chatham*, Effingham, Glynn, Liberty, Long, McIntosh

DISTRICT 9-2 / WAYCROSS / Southeast Health District
Appling, Atkinson, Bacon, Brantley, Bulloch, Candler, Charlton, Clinch, Coffee, Evans, Jeff Davis, Pierce, Tattnall, Toombs, Ware*, Wayne
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